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NCAA Division I Championship Meet

2022 NCAA Division ] Women's
Swimming & Diving Championships
Session Report

Session: 6 Saturday - Trials
Day of Meet: 4 Starts at 10:01 AM Heat Interval: 45 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Event Entries Heats Starts at

Prelims 16 Women 200 Backstroke 52 7 10:01 AM
Break: 2 Minutes:

Prelims 17 Women 100 Freestyle 61 8 10:24 AM
Break: 2 Minutes:

Prelims 18 Women 200 Breaststroke 52 7 10:38 AM
Break: 2 Minutes:

Prelims 19 Women 200 Butterfly 51 7 11:01 AM
Finish Time 11:22 AM

Prelims 20 Women Platform Diving 46 0 12:15AM

Session: 7 Saturday - Distance
Day of Meet: 4 Starts at 03:50 PM Heat Interval: 45 Seconds

Round Event Entries Heats Starts at
Finals-S 15 Women 1650 Freestyle 36 5 03:50 PM
Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 36 ==== ====
Entry / Heat Totals: 36 5

Finish Time 05:15 PM



NCAA Division I Championship Meet

Event 16 Women 200 Yard Backstroke

NCAA: 1:47.24 3/23/2019 Beata Nelson
Meet: 1:47.24 3/23/2019 Beata Nelson
American: 1:47.16 3/10/2019 Regan Smith
US Open: 1:47.16 3/10/2019 Regan Smith
Pool: 1:49.61 3/19/2016 Alexia Zevnik
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
Heat 1o0f7 Prelims Startsat10:01 AM
1
2
3 Metzler, Anna SR New Hampshire 1:56.41
4 Pattison, Greer FR UNC 1:55.84
5 Motekaitis, Mia JR California 1:55.95
6 Wilson, Alicia SR California 1:56.61
7
8
Heat 2 of 7 Prelims Starts at 10:04 AM
1 Platts, Daisy SR Bowling Green 1:55.01
2 Waldrep, Ellie FR Auburn 1:54.67
3 Schobel, Marie SR Penn St 1:54.37
4 McEnroe, Annika FR California 1:54.05
5 Pulido, Celia FR SIUC 1:54.26
6 Bernal, Aria 5Y Arizona 1:54.43
7 Zavaros, Mabel SO Florida 1:54.95
8 Wilson, Sophia SO Virginia 1:55.55
Heat 3 of 7 Prelims Starts at10:07 AM
1 Janvier, Aela JR USC 1:53.98
2 Herren, Parker SR Kentucky 1:53.96
3 Newman, Mara SR Wisconsin 1:53.85
4 Rees, Meredith JR  Missouri 1:53.82
5 Stewart, Bayley SR Tennessee 1:53.82
6 Gorecka, Weronika JR  Akron 1:53.89
7 Salcutan, Tatiana SO Louisville 1:53.97
8 Cook, Julia SR Texas 1:54.01
Heat 4 of 7 Prelims Starts at 10:10 AM
1 Barzelay, Aviv FR TAMU 1:53.77
2 Pearson, Samantha FR Stanford 1:53.67
3 Murdock, Justine FR Northwestern 1:53.62
4 Bathurst, Ella FR Virginia 1:53.42
5 Pasadyn, Felicia SR Harvard 1:53.58
6 Lagrand, Susan SR Oakland 1:53.66
7 Fuller, Josephine FR Tennessee 1:53.68
8 Crisera, Alex JR Stanford 1:53.81
Heat 5o0f7 Prelims Startsat10:13 AM
1 Lepisova, Emma JR  Northwestern 1:53.32
2  Moore, Kate 5Y NCSU 1:52.68
3 Brooks, Caitlin JR Kentucky 1:50.73
4 Ruck, Taylor JR Stanford 1:49.73
5 Tiltmann, Reilly FR Virginia 1:50.49
6 Ulett, Rye FR Louisville 1:52.58
7 Peplowski, Anna FR Indiana 1:53.04
8 Bentz, Caroline SO VT 1:53.41

Heat 6 of 7 Prelims Startsat10:16 AM
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1 Montesi, Kelly SR Villanova 1:53.25
2 Lindner, Sophie SR UNC 1:52.67
3 Atkinson, Emma SO VT 1:50.64
4 Stadden, Isabelle SO California 1:49.51
5 Bacon, Phoebe SO Wisconsin 1:50.48
6 Sorenson, Sophie SR Kentucky 1:52.11
7 Lee, Meghan SO Auburn 1:53.00
8 Spitz, Ayla JR California 1:53.38
Heat 7 of 7 Prelims Starts at 10:19 AM
1 Kraus, Mari SR South Carolina 1:53.11
2 Liberto, Morgan SR Alabama 1:52.63
3 Muzzy, Emma SR NCSU 1:50.62
4 Smith, Regan FR Stanford 1:48.91
5 White, Rhyan SR Alabama 1:49.73
6 Nordmann, Lucie JR  Stanford 1:51.16
7 Hetrick, Paige SO Louisville 1:52.84
8 Arky, Natalie JR Denver 1:53.37
Event 17 Women 100 Yard Freestyle
NCAA: 45.56 3/18/2017 Simone Manuel
Meet: 45.56 3/17/2017 Simone Manuel
American: 45.56 3/18/2017 Simone Manuel
USOpen: 45.56 3/18/2017 Simone Manuel
Pool: 46.70 3/19/2016 Olivia Smoliga
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
Heat 10f8 Prelims Startsat10:24 AM
1
2 Crane, Emily SR Ohio St 49.37
3 Mulvihill, Lexie FR Auburn 49.28
4 Landon, Anna SR VT 49.04
5 Haebig, Autumn 5Y Nebraska 49.09
6 Alons, Kylee SR NCSU 49.34
7
8
Heat 2 of 8 Prelims Starts at 10:25 AM
1 Ristic, Ella SO Indiana 49.02
2 Kutsch, AJ JR Tennessee 48.92
3 Fa'Amausili, Gabi 5Y Georgia 48.88
4 Cuomo, Lexi JR Virginia 48.74
5 Leehy, Mykenzie 5Y Auburn 48.86
6 Keil, Megan SR Missouri 48.88
7 Glass, Megan JR  Michigan 48.97
8 Larson, Chloe 5Y Washington St. 49.02
Heat 3 of 8 Prelims Starts at 10:27 AM
1 Wheal, Emma JR  Stanford 48.70
2 Webb, Abbey SO NCSsU 48.64
3 Delgado, Anicka SO UsC 48.56
4 Grover, Claire SR UCLA 48.52
5 Goeders, Anya SR Stanford 48.53
6 Douthwright, Brooklyn FR Tennessee 48.58
7 Watson, Sarah SR Akron 48.70
8 Maier, Nicole SO Miami (Ohio) 48.71



NCAA Division I Championship Meet

1 Parker, Maxine SO Georgia

2 Miller, Anna 5Y Missouri St

3 Regenauer, Christiana JR Louisville

4 Newman, Claire SO Michigan

5 Henderson, Hanna SO UsC

6 Crush, Annabel FR NCSU

7 Kennett, Bobbi SO TAMU

8 Rothrock, Trude SR Tennessee
Heat 5 of8 Prelims Startsat10:30 AM

1 Rumley, Jasmine FR Tennessee

2 Pintar, Tjasa 5Y Tennessee

3 Shackelford, Sarah JR VT

4 Openysheva, Arina SR Louisville

5 Nikonova, Ekaterina FR Florida

6 Fiske, Sophie FR Wisconsin

7 Milutinovich, Katarina JR LSU

8 Melton, Kobie SR Arkansas
Heat 6 of 8 Prelims Startsat10:32 AM

1 Bates, Talia JR Florida

2 Countie, Grace SR UNC

3 lvey, Isabel SR California

4 Huske, Torri FR Stanford

5 Scott, Morgan SR Alabama

6 Albiero, Gabi SO Louisville

7 Flynn, Lindsay FR Michigan

8 Shaw, Anna FR Stanford
Heat 7 of 8 Prelims Starts at 10:33 AM

1 Mrozinski, Julia FR Tennessee

2 Smith, Maddie 5Y Northwestern

3 Fulmer, Amy JR  Ohio St

4 Berkoff, Katharine JR NCSU

5 Transom, Laticia-Leigh SR USC

6 Antoniou, Kalia SR Alabama

7 Henig, Iszac JR Yale

8 Cornish, Hannah FR Minnesota
Heat 8 of 8 Prelims Starts at 10:35 AM

1 Dupre, Cora JR Alabama

2 Petkova, Diana SO Alabama

3 Zenick, Katherine SO Ohio St

4 Walsh, Gretchen FR Virginia

5 MacNeil, Maggie SR Michigan

6 Thomas, Lia 5Y Penn

7 Stepanek, Chloe SO TAMU

8 Hosack, Lillie SR Wisconsin

48.48
48.45
48.44
48.43
48.44
48.44
48.47
48.48

48.41
48.37
48.32
48.26
48.28
48.33
48.41
48.42

47.96
47.77
47.53
47.04
47.32
47.67
47.90
48.24

47.92
47.71
47.46
46.89
47.21
47.67
47.80
48.21

47.91
47.69
47.40
46.86
47.10
47.63
47.78
48.03
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Heat 4 Prelims (#17 Women 100 Yard Freestyle)

Event 18 Women 200 Yard Breaststroke

NCAA: 2:02.60 3/20/2018 Lilly King
Meet: 2:02.60 3/20/2018 Lilly King
American: 2:02.60 3/20/2018 LIlly King
US Open: 2:02.60 3/20/2018 Lilly King
Pool: 2:03.02 2/19/2022 Alexandra Walsh
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
Heat 1of7 Prelims Starts at 10:38 AM
1
2
3 Cummings, Carly 5Y Auburn 2:12.21
4 Rajic, Ema SR California 2:11.19
5 Makarova, Anastasia FR Auburn 2:11.47
6 Wilson, Sophia SO Virginia 2:13.66
7
8
Heat 2 of 7 Prelims Starts at 10:41 AM
1 Polonsky, Leah FR California 2:09.93
2 Thormalm, Klara SR San Diego St 2:09.63
3 Poole, Julia 5Y NCSU 2:09.46
4 Maccausland, Heather JR NCSU 2:09.20
5 Silvestri, Jenna SR Wisconsin 2:09.24
6 Friesen, Morgan 5Y Louisville 2:09.50
7 Vovk, Tara SR Northwestern 2:09.84
8 Lezer, Emma JR  Minnesota 2:10.90
Heat 3 of 7 Prelims Starts at 10:44 AM
1 Wright, Cat SR Alabama 2:09.15
2 Evans, Harri FR Georgia 2:09.02
3 Steward, Kate SR Kansas 2:08.90
4 Chue, Christie FR FIU 2:08.66
5 Sim, Letitia FR Michigan 2:08.74
6 Pavlopoulou, Nicole JR USC 2:08.91
7 Angus, Sophie SR Northwestern 2:09.13
8 Ownbey, Hannah SO Auburn 2:09.16
Heat 4 of 7 Prelims Starts at 10:47 AM
1 Herrmann, Vanessa SR Arkansas 2:08.61
2 Kucheran, Nina SR FSU 2:08.57
3 Dellatorre, Danielle 5Y Georgia 2:08.45
4 depolo, Donna SR Nevada 2:08.31
5 Forde, Brooke 5Y Stanford 2:08.35
6 Astashkina, Mariia SR Louisville 2:08.54
7 Poole, Lauren JR  Kentucky 2:08.59
8 Looze, Mackenzie SR Indiana 2:08.64
Heat 5o0f7 Prelims Startsat10:50 AM
1 Yager, Alexis 5Y Tennessee 2:07.99
2 Wenger, Alexis SR Virginia 2:07.27
3 Dobler, Kaitlyn SO UsC 2:06.56
4 Elendt, Anna SO Texas 2:03.92
5 Davey, Gillian JR  Kentucky 2:06.21
6 Crawford, Brearna FR Indiana 2:06.86
7 Keating, Anna SO Virginia 2:07.86
8 Mathews, Janessa SO Ohio St 2:08.30
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1 Panitz, Josie JR  Ohio St 2:07.97
2 McSharry, Mona SO Tennessee 2:07.01
3 Odgers, Isabelle SR USC 2:06.42
4 Hansson, Sophie SR NCSU 2:03.75
5 Wiseman, Avery FR Alabama 2:05.46
6 Podmanikova, Andrea SR NCSU 2:06.78
7 Bach, Hannah JR  Ohio St 2:07.40
8 Raab, Allie SR Stanford 2:08.20
Heat 7 of 7 Prelims Starts at 10:56 AM
1 Bonnett, Bailey 5Y Kentucky 2:07.96
2 Sheridan, Calypso 5Y UusC 2:06.97
3 Hartman, Zoie JR  Georgia 2:06.27
4 Douglass, Kate JR Virginia 2:03.14
5 Nelson, Ella JR  Virginia 2:04.95
6 Foley, Sally SO Duke 2:06.63
7 Peplowski, Noelle SR Indiana 2:07.32
8 Brunzell, Hannah JR  Northwestern 2:08.09
Event 19 Women 200 Yard Butterfly
NCAA: 1:49.51 2/24/2018 Ella Eastin
Meet: 1:50.01 3/17/2018 Ella Eastin
American: 1:49.51 2/24/2018 Ella Eastin
US Open: 1:49.51 2/24/2018 Ella Eastin
Pool: 1:50.61 3/19/2016 Kelsi Worrell
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
Heat 1o0f7 Prelims Startsat11:01 AM
1
2
3 McCulloh, Abigail FR Georgia 1:59.19
4 Nogaj, Paulina 5Y Akron 1:57.95
5 Lindorfer, Alivia JR  Wisconsin 1:57.98
6
7
8
Heat 2 of 7 Prelims Starts at11:04 AM
1 Zavaros, Mabel SO Florida 1:57.37
2 Hayon, Arielle FR Rice 1:57.13
3 Theall, Olivia SO TAMU 1:56.66
4 Campbell, Mckenzie JR GT 1:56.29
5 Gyorgy, Reka 5Y VT 1:56.47
6 Abruzzo, Mia FR Georgia 1:56.84
7 Coetzee, Dune FR Georgia 1:57.25
8 D'Arcy, Autumn SR CSUB 1:57.60
Heat 3 of 7 Prelims Startsat11:06 AM
1 McConagha, Mackenzie FR Wisconsin 1:56.14
2 Kragh, Mia FR California 1:55.83
3 Kwan, Victoria SR Michigan 1:55.73
4 Gati, Izzy SR Kentucky 1:55.65
5 Bargeron, Avery FR Auburn 1:55.71
6 Jernstedt, Edith FR FSU 1:55.80
7 Rice, Anna Havens SO Kentucky 1:55.86
8 Jump, Mallory JR  Wisconsin 1:56.21
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Heat 6 Prelims (#18 Women 200 Yard Breaststroke)

Heat 4 of 7 Prelims Startsat11:09 AM

1 Sheble, Grace FR NCSU

2 Guevara, Miriam SR Northwestern

3 Romano, Kristen 5Y Ohio St

4 Trace, Katie 5Y Ohio St

5 Ulett, Tristen SO Louisville

6 Harrington, Sydney SR US. Navy

7 Vannote, Ellie JR UNC

8 Purnell, Catherine SO Duke
Heat 5o0f7 Prelims Startsat11:12 AM

1 Kraus, Alena SR Louisville

2 Hay, Abby JR  Louisville

3 Klinker, Rachel JR  California

4 Carter, Olivia SR Michigan

5 Bray, Olivia SO Texas

6 Arens, Abby SO NCSU

7 Stotler, Sara FR Tennessee

8 Thomas, Luciana SR Notre Dame
Heat 6 of 7 Prelims Startsat11:14 AM

1 Heimstead, Julia JR Arizona

2 Looney, Lindsay JR ASU

3 Pash, Kelly JR Texas

4  Gaines, Riley SR Kentucky

5 Walsh, Alex SO Virginia

6 Nordmann, Lillie FR Stanford

7 Nava, Jessica SR Virginia

8 Dickinson, Callie SR Georgia
Heat 7 of 7 Prelims Startsat11:17 AM

1 Ray, Amanda SO Florida

2 Harter, Abby SO Virginia

3 Sticklen, Emma SO Texas

4 Smith, Regan FR Stanford

5 Luther, Dakota SR Georgia

6 Van Berkom, Megan SO Minnesota

7 Foelske, Jade JR ASU

8 Cook, Lizzy FR California
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1:55.50
1:55.30
1:55.22
1:55.12
1:55.14
1:55.27
1:55.43
1:55.61

1:54.95
1:54.43
1:53.30
1:51.62
1:52.14
1:54.11
1:54.60
1:55.06

1:54.90
1:54.26
1:52.69
1:51.51
1:51.83
1:53.92
1:54.54
1:55.01

1:54.83
1:54.19
1:52.47
1:50.99
1:51.65
1:53.89
1:54.50
1:54.97



NCAA Division I Championship Meet

Swimming & Diving Championships

Event 15 Women 1650 Yard Freestyle

NCAA:15:03.31
Meet:15:07.70
American:15:03.31
US Open:15:03.31
Pool:15:32.72

Lane Name

11/18/2017 Katie Ledecky
3/17/2017 Katie Ledecky
11/18/2017 Katie Ledecky
11/18/2017 Katie Ledecky
3/19/2016 Leah Smith

Yr School Seed Time

Heat 1of6 Finals Startsat03:50 PM

Buroker, Catherine
Fabian, Fanni
Tafuto, Sally
Maceachern, Paige

H
Hetzer, Emily
DeGeorge, Leah
Auld, Anna

Palsha, Peyton
Knisely, Brooke
Bauer, Elise
DiMeco, Sarah
Tankersley, Morgan

N wNRr® ouo e WN R

JR  Penn

FR California
SR Ohio St
FR UCLA

at 2 of 6 Finals Starts at 04:08 PM

SR Auburn

SO Florida

FR Florida

5Y Georgia

SO UNC Wilmington
SO Florida

JR California

SR Stanford

Heat 3 of 6 Finals Starts at 04:25 PM

1 Mathieu, Tylor JR Florida

2 Sims, Kaitlynn JR  Michigan

3 Stege, Rachel FR Georgia

4 Smith, Summer FR Tennessee

5 Travis, Brooke JR NCSU

6 Preble, Averee JR  Auburn

7 Braun, Elle SO Wisconsin

8 Hierath, Yara SO NCSuU
Heat 4 of 6 Finals Starts at 04:42 PM

1 Drumm, Megan SO Kentucky

2 Lindorfer, Alivia JR  Wisconsin

3 Ecker, Emily SO Wisconsin

4 Donohoe, Madelyn JR Virginia

5 Kalandadze, Anna JR Penn

6 Denigan, Mariah FR Indiana

7 Shanley, Kathryn FR Michigan

8 Laning, Erica 5Y ASU
Heat 5of 6 Finals Starts at 04:59 PM

1 Weyant, Emma FR Virginia

2 Geringer, Maya SO Ohio St

3 Pfeifer, Evie 5Y Texas

4 Sullivan, Erica FR Texas

5 Gan, Ching Hwee FR Indiana

6 Travis, Chase SO VT

7 Roghair, Aurora FR Stanford

8 Breslin, Aly SO Tennessee

16:21.17
16:19.56
16:19.60
16:22.99

16:17.76
16:15.48
16:14.76
16:13.64
16:14.31
16:14.91
16:16.47
16:17.82

16:13.39
16:13.30
16:12.60
16:11.59
16:11.88
16:12.83
16:13.38
16:13.54

16:11.14
16:08.84
16:07.15
16:03.28
16:07.13
16:08.80
16:10.40
16:11.32

16:02.51
16:01.30
16:00.28
15:53.80
15:53.81
16:00.54
16:01.55
16:03.12

Heat 6 of 6 Finals - Swimming with Finals

1

OO Ul W

Meet Program - Saturday - Distance

McMahon, Kensey
Pennington, Caroline
Nordin, Emma
Stege, Kristen
Williams, Liberty
McKenna, Paige
Mull, Lola

McCulloh, Abigail

SR
FR
5Y
R
SO
FR
SO
FR

Alabama

usc

ASU
Tennessee
Louisville
Wisconsin
Northwestern
Georgia
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15:51.71
15:48.69
15:47.15
15:42.37
15:43.21
15:47.31
15:51.38
15:51.96
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Finals Competition Script
Until 5:50 pm.-Follow Published Warm-up Schedule
5:50 Clear the pool
6:01 Introduction of first event

1650 Freestyle, Final Heat 6:03
Awards, 1650 Freestyle

200 Backstroke Consolation Finals 6:27
200 Backstroke Championship Finals 6:32
Awards, 200 Backstroke

100 Freestyle Consolation Finals 6:41
100 Freestyle Championship Finals 6:45
Awards, 100 Freestyle

200 Breaststroke Consolation Finals 6:55
200 Breaststroke Championship Finals 6:59
Awards, 200 Breaststroke

200 Butterfly Consolation Finals 7:09
200 Butterfly Championship Finals 7:14
Announce Platform Diving Finalists 7:19

Awards, 200 Butterfly

Platform Diving Finals 7:25

Awards, Platform Diving

400 Freestyle Relay All Heats of time finals Heat 1 8:10
Heat 2 8:17
Heat 3 8:24
Heat 4 8:30

Awards, 400 Freestyle Relay

Awards, top four teams, 4th-1st
4™ place
3" place
2" place
1t Place
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